www.fuantronics.net PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
COMMON-MODE FILTER INDUCTOR
FAPL09V&H SETRIES
FEATURES:
Rete d va ltage (V): 85 to 265VA C, 5D/60H z.
lnsulation resistance:l□DmY M in at SODO C.
Turns ratio:Nl:N2=1:1±2%.
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:
PL D9 V 1 03YD R2
ab e -d- e -t-
a:series name
b:Product dimensions Test Frequency R esponse:lOKHz,l□OmV.
H i-P ot: P ri-S e c: 15DDVA a c/3mA /2S econd.
O perating temperature range:
c: ii V fis to the ve rtica I form, 'H' is to the ho rizonta I fa rm
Lemperature R ise:lj0 °C Max.
AII parts meet RD HS compliance.
Weight:approximately q. 2g.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance D.C.Resistance
Number [mH]Min (O) Typ at 20 °c
FAPL08V-333YOR1 33.0 5.50
FAPL08V-273YOR15 27.0 3.50
FAPL08V-203YOR2 20.0 2.LJO
FAPL08V-152YOR3 15.0 1.50
FAPL08V-103YORLJ 10.0 1.00
FAPL08V-602YOR5 6.0 0.50
FAPL08V-352YOR6 3.5 0.38
FAPL08V-252YOR7 2.5 0.25
FAPL08V-152YOR8 1.5 0.18
FAPL08V-102YOR8 1.0 0.15
FAPL08V-801Y1RO 0.8 0.11
FAPL08V-701Y1R2 o. 7 0.08
FAPL08V-501Y1R3 0.5 0.07
Ratad
current
(mA)
100
150
200
300
LJOO
500
600
700
800
800
1000
1200
1300
d: lnductance Value(l□l: l□DuH ;102;100DuH ;103: l□D□DuH)
e:minimum value
f: R ated curre nt(OR 2: O. 2A ;lR 2;1. 2A ;l□R 2: 12A)
Part lnductance D.C.Resistance
Ratad
current
Number [mH]Min (O) Typ at 20°c
(mA)
FA P L08H -333Y OR 1 33.0 5.50 100
FA P L08H -273Y OR 15 27.0 3.50 150
FA P L08H -203Y OR 2 20.0 2.LJO 200
FA P L08H -152Y OR 3 15.0 1. 50 300
FA P L08H -103Y OR lJ 10.0 1.00 LJOO
FA P L08H -602Y OR 5 6.0 0.50 500
FA P L08H -352Y OR 6 3.5 0.38 600
FA P L08H -252Y OR 7 2.5 0.25 700
FA P L08H -152Y OR 8 1.5 0.18 800
FA P L08H -102Y OR 8 1.0 0.15 800
FA P L08H -801 Y 1R O 0.8 0.11 1000
FA P L08H -701 Y 1R 2 0.7 0.08 1200
FA P L08H -501 Y 1R 3 0.5 0.07 1300
TECHNICAL INFORMATION CIRCUIT MAP
j-17.5Max
1 r�
17.0
Max
4.0-ki 1 4
r-+□.60DIA±0.1 O
'IIP
2 3
r
15.5 Max
4 3
-Jl-□.60DIA±0.10
"V" Type
"H" Type
2
Dimensions in mm
Tolerance: .X ±0.50
.xx ±0.25
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION www.fuantronics.net
COMMON-MODE FILTER INDUCTOR
FAPL 1 0VH& VL SETRIES
FEATURES:
Reted voltage[V]:85 to 265VAC,50/6□Hz.
lnsu lati□ n resista nce: l□DmY M in at 5000 C.
Turns ratio: N 1: N 2=1: 1±2%.
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:
PL io VH 1 03 Y ORS
a b c d e f
a:Series name
b: P roduct dimensions
c:'V H 'Verti ca I H igh S ize a nd 'V L' Verti ca I Low S ize
Test Frequency R esponse:l□KHz,l□OmV.
H i-P ot: P ri-S ec: 25DOVA a c/lmA /60S econd.
O pe rating temperature range: ...LJO 0c to + 105 °c.
Lemperature Rise: LJ0 °C Max.
d: I nductance Value(l□l:l□OuH ;102;1000uH ;103: l□D□DuH]
e:minimum value
AII parts meet RD HS compliance. f: R ated current[DR 2: O. 2A ;lR 2;1. 2A ;l□R 2: 12A]
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance D.C.Resistance Ratad
current
Number (mH)Min (O) Typ at 20°c (mA)
Part lnductance D.C.Resistance
Number (mH)Min (D) Typ at 20°c
FA Pll□VH ...LJ33YOR 25 LJ3 3.55 250 FA P Ll□V L ...LJ33Y OR 25 LJ3 3.55
FA P Ll□V H-303Y OR 3 30 2.LJ5 300 FA P Ll□V L-303Y OR 3 30 2.LJ5
FA PL10VH-203YOR 35 20 1.80 350 FA P Ll□V L-203Y OR 35 20 1.80
FA P Ll□V H-153Y DR LJ 15 l.3LJ LJOO FAPL10VL-153YORLJ 15 l.3LJ
FA Pll□VH-103YOR 5 10 0.8LJ 500 FA Pll□VL-103YOR 5 10 0.8LJ
FA P Ll□V H-7LJ2Y DR 6 7.LJ 0.59 600 FA P Ll□V L-7LJ2Y DR 6 7.LJ 0.59
FA P Ll□V H-5□2Y DR 7 5.0 O.LJl 700 FA P Ll□V L-5□2Y DR 7 5.0 O.LJl
FA P Ll□V H-352Y OR 8 3.5 0.29 800 FA P Ll□V L-352Y OR 8 3.5 0.29
FA P Ll□V H-302Y OR 9 3.0 0.25 900 FA P Ll□V L-302Y OR 9 3.0 0.25
FA P Ll□V H-222Y 1R O 2.0 0.19 1000 FA P Ll□V L-222Y1R O 2.0 0.19
FA PLl□VH-182YlR 2 1.8 0.lLJ 1200 FA Pll□V L-182Y1R 2 1.8 0.lLJ
FA P Ll□V H-152Y1R 3 1.5 0.12 1300 FA Pll□V L-152Y1R3 1.5 0.12
FA P Ll□V H-102Y1R 5 1.0 0.087 1500 FA PLl□VL-102YlR 5 1.0 0.087
TECHNICAL INFORMATION CIRCUIT MAP
r18.0 Max-j
17.5
Max
3.5� 4 1
-11-=o. 70DIA±0.1 O
18.0 Max
4
16.0 Max
4.0±0.5
!o. 70DIA±0.1 O
"L" Type
"H" Type
Dimensions in mm
Tolerance: .X ±0.50
.xx ±0.25
Ratad
current
(mA)
250
300
350
LJOO
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1200
1300
1500
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
COMMON-MODE FIL TER
INDUCTOR
FAPL16V&H SETRIES
FEATURES:
Reted voltage(V):85 to 265VAC,50/60Hz.
lnsulation resistance:l□ DmY M in at 5DODC.
Tu rns ratio: N 1: N 2=1: 1±2%.
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:
PL 16 V 1 03 Y 1 R3
abc_d_e_f _
a:Series name
b: P roduct dimensions Test Frequency R esponse:l□KHz,l□ DmV.
H i-P ot: P ri-S e c: 2500VA a c/lmA /60S econd. c: è V fis to the ve rtical fa rm, 'H' is to the ho rizonta I form
O perating temperature range: -Ll0 °C to +105 °C.
Lemperature Rise: Ll0 °C Max.
AII parts meet RO HS compliance.
Weight:approximately 2 Dg.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance D.C.Resistance
Number [mH)Min (O) Typ at 20°C
FA P L16V-503Y OR 5 50 1.87
FA P L16V-Ll53Y OR 7 Ll5 1.32
FA P L16V-333Y DR 8 33 0.98
FA P L16V-273Y1R O 27 0.78
FA P L16V-203Y1R 1 20 0.57
FAPL16V-153Y1R2 15 0.LILI
FAPL16V-103Y1R3 10 0.32
FA P L16V-802Y 1R 5 8 0.26
FA P L16V-602Y 1R 7 6 0.19
FA P L16V-Ll72Y 1R 9 Ll.7 0.15
FA P L16V-352Y 2R 1 3.5 0.12
FA P L16V-252Y 3R O 2.5 0.08
FAPL16V-102Y3R3 1.0 O.OLI
Rated
current
[mA)
500
700
800
1000
1100
1200
1300
1500
1700
1900
2100
3000
3300
d: lnductance Value(l□l: l□ DuH ;102;1000uH ;103: l□ D□ DuH)
e:minimum value
f: R ated curre nt[DR 2: O. 2A ;lR 2;1. 2A ;l□R 2: 12A)
Part lnductance D.C.Resistance
Rated
current
Number [mH)Min [ ) Typ at 20
[mA)
FA CM 16H-503Y OR 5 50 1.87 500
FA CM 16H-Ll53Y OR 7 Ll5 1.32 700
FA P L16H-333Y DR 8 33 0.98 800
FA P L16H-273Y1R O 27 0.78 1000
FA P L16H-203Y1R 1 20 0.57 1100
FAPL16H-153Y1R2 15 0.LILI 1200
FAPL16H-103Y1R3 10 0.32 1300
FA P L16H-802Y 1R 5 8 0.26 1500
FA P L16H-602Y 1R 7 6 0.19 1700
FA P L16H-Ll72Y 1R 9 Ll.7 0.15 1900
FA P L16H-352Y 2R 1 3.5 0.12 2100
FA P L16H-252Y 3R O 2.5 0.08 3000
FAPL16H-102Y3R3 1.0 O.OLI 3300
TECHNICAL INFORMATION CIRCUIT MAP
1
23.0 Maxl
2r-
� Max
4
2
2 3
ti 10.0
1 4
"V" Type
3
"H" Type
Dimensions in mm
Tolerance: .X ±0.50
.xx ±0.25
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION www.fuantronics.net
COMMON-MODE FILTER INDUCTOR
FACM20V&H SETRIES
FEATURES:
Reted voltage(V):85 to 265VAC,50/60Hz.
lnsu lati on resista nce: l□OmY M in at 5000 C.
Turns ratio: N 1: N 2=1: 1±2%.
Test Frequency R esponse:lOKHz,l□DmV.
H i-P ot: P ri-S ec: 1500VA a c/3mA /2S econd.
O perating temperature range: -LJ0 °C to +105 °c.
Lemperature R ise:50 °C Max.
AII parts meet RO HS compliance.
Weight:approximately l□g.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductanca D.C.Rasistance
Number [mH]Min [O) Typ at 20°C
FA CM 20V-333Y OR 3 33 2.2LJ
FAC M20V-253YOR 35 25 l.5LJ
FAC M 20V-183YOR5 18 l.OLJ
FAC M 20V-153YOR6 15 0.82
FAC M 20V-123YOR 7 12 0.65
FAC M 20V-103YOR8 10 O.LJ9
FA CM 20V-682Y OR 9 6.8 0.35
FA CM 20V-622Y1R O 6.2 0.31
FA CM 20V-2LJ2Y1R 7 2.LJ 0.13
FAC M 20V-102Y2RO 1.0 0.06
FAC M20V-601Y3RO 0.6 O.OLJ
Rated
current
[mA)
300
350
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1700
2000
3000
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:
CM 20 V 1 03 Y O R 8
abc_d_e_t_
a:Series name
b:Product dimensions
c: BI fis to the ve rtica I fo rm, 'H' is to the ho rizo nta I form
d: lnductance Value(l□l:l□OuH ;102;1000uH ;103:lOOOOuH)
e: minimum value
f: Rate d c u rre nt(OR 2: O. 2A ;lR 2;1. 2A ;lOR 2: 12A)
Part lnductance D.C.Resistance
Rated
Number [mH]Min [O) Typ at 20°C
current
[mA)
FA CM 20H-333Y OR 3 33 1.82 300
FAC M20H-253YOR35 25 1.25 350
FAC M20H-183YOR 5 18 0.81 500
FAC M20H-153YOR6 15 0.66 600
FAC M20H-123YOR7 12 0.51 700
FAC M20H-103YOR8 10 O.LJO 800
FA CM 20H-682Y OR 9 6.8 0.28 900
FA CM 20H-622Y1R O 6.2 0.2LJ 1000
FA CM 20H-2LJ2Y1R 7 2.LJ 0.10 1700
FAC M20H-102Y2RO 1.0 O.OLJ6 2000
FA CM 20H-601 Y 3R O 0.6 0.030 3000
TECHNICAL INFORMATION CIRCUIT MAP
22.5 Max
24.0
Max
4.0±0.5
-ll-o.BODIA±0.10
2
20.0
Max
�0.5
112 3 ----i-
-ll-o.80DIA±0.10
2 3
"V" Type
2
"H" Type
Dimensions in mm
Tolerance: .X ±0.50
.XX ±0.25
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
www.fuantronics.net PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
COMMON-MODE FILTER INDUCTOR
FACM24V&H SETRIES
FEATURES:
Reted voltage(V):85 to 265VAC,50/60Hz.
lnsulation resistance:l□OmY M in at 5000C.
Turns ratio: N 1: N 2=1: 1±2%.
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:
CM 2LJ V 1 03 Y 1 R 2
abc_d_s_f _
a:Series name
b:Product dimensions Test Frequency R esponse:l□KHz,l□□mV.
H i-P ot: P ri-S ec: 1500VA ac/3mA /2S eco nd. c: è/ fis to the ve rtica I form, 'H' is to the ho rizo ntal fo rm
O perating temperature range: �0 °C to +105 °c.
Le mpe ratu re Rise: 50°C Max .
AII parts meet RO HS compliance.
Weight:approximately 19. 5g.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance D.C.Resistance
Number [mH]Min (O) Typ at 20°c
FA CM 2LJV-683Y OR LJ 68 2.31
FA CM 2LJV �53Y OR 5 LJ5 1.50
FA CM 2LJV-333Y OR 6 33 1.09
FA CM 2LJV-253Y OR 8 25 0.7LJ
FA CM 2LJV-203Y 1R O 20 0.52
FAC M2LJV-103Y1R 2 10 0.28
FACM2LJV�52Y1R5 LJ.5 0.15
FA CM 2LJV-392Y 1R 8 3.9 0.12
FA CM 2LJV-332Y 2R O 3.3 0.10
FA CM 2LJV-2LJ2Y 2R 5 2.LJ 0.07
Ratad
current
(mA)
LJOO
500
600
800
1000
1200
1500
1800
2000
2500
d: lnductance Value(l□l: l□OuH ;102;1000uH ;103: l□O□OuH)
e:minimumvalue
f: R ated curre nt[OR 2: O. 2A ;lR 2;1. 2A ;l□R 2: 12A)
Part lnductance D.C.Resistance
Ratad
current
Number [mH]Min (O) Typ at 20 °C
(mA)
FA CM 2LJH-683Y OR LJ 68 2.31 LJOO
FACM2LJH�53YOR5 LJ5 1.50 500
FA CM 2LJH-333Y OR 6 33 1.09 600
FA CM 2LJH-253Y OR 8 25 0.7LJ 800
FA CM 2LJH-203Y1R O 20 0.52 1000
FAC M2LJH-103Y1R 2 10 0.28 1200
FACM2LJH�52Y1R5 LJ.5 0.15 1500
FA CM 2LJH-392Y1R 8 3.9 0.12 1800
FA CM 2LJH-332Y 2R O 3.3 0.10 2000
FA CM 2LJH-2LJ2Y 2R 5 2.LJ 0.07 2500
TECHNICAL INFORMATION CIRCUIT MAP
31.5
Max
4.0±0.5
26.015 o
Max
26.0 Max
!o.80D1�0.10
26.0 Max
Marking
4 3
'-�
22.0
3
Max
4.0k-J
-r--2 311
0.BODIA±0.10-II-
"V" Type
3 4
"H" Type
Dimensions in mm
Tolerance: .X ±0.50
.XX ±0.25
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION www.fuantronics.net
COMMON-MODE FILTER INDUCTOR
FACM28V&H SETRIES
FEATURES:
Reted voltage[V):85 t□ 265VAC,50/6□Hz.
lnsulati□n rssistance:l□DmY M in at 5000C.
Turns ratio: N 1: N 2=1:1±2%.
Test Frequency R esponse:l□KHz,l□DmV.
H i-P ot: P ri-S ec: 1500VA ac/3mA /2S eco nd.
O perating temperature range: -I.J0 °C t□ +105 °C.
Le mpe ratu re Rise: 50°C Max.
AII parts meet RD HS compliance.
Weight:appr□ximately 30g.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance D.C.Reslstance
Number [mH)Min [C) Typ at 20 °C
FA CM 28V-353Y 1R O 35 0.78
FA CM 28V-253Y DR 2 25 0.55
FA CM 28V-203Y1R 5 20 0.1.JO
FA CM 28V-123Y1R 8 12 0.27
FA CM 28V-802Y 2R O 8.0 0.18
FA CM 28V-562Y 2R 5 5.6 0.13
FACM28V--1.J72Y2R8 I.J.7 0.10
FA CM 28V-332Y 3R O 3.3 0.09
FACM28V-182YI.JRO 1.8 0.05
Rated
current
(mAJ
1000
1200
1500
1800
2000
2500
2800
3000
I.JOOO
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:
CM 28 V 1 23 Y 1 R 8
abc_d_e_t_
a:Series name
b: P rod uct dirne nsi□ ns
c: BI iis t□ the ve rtica I f□rm, 'H' is t□ the ho riz□nta I f□ rm
d: lnductance Value (101:l□OuH ;102;1000uH ;103:l□D□DuH)
e:minimumvalue
f: Rate d cu rre nt[DR 2: O. 2A ;lR 2;1. 2A ;l□R 2: 12A)
Part lnductance D.C.Reslstance
Rated
current
Number [mH)Min [C) Typ at 20 °C
(mA)
FA CM 28H-353Y 1R O 35 0.78 1000
FA CM 28H-253Y DR 2 25 0.55 1200
FA CM 28H-203Y1R 5 20 0.1.JO 1500
FACM28H-123Y1R8 12 0.27 1800
FA CM 28H-802Y 2R O 8.0 0.18 2000
FA CM 28H-562Y 2R 5 5.6 0.13 2500
FACM28H--1.J72Y2R8 I.J.7 0.10 2800
FA CM 28H-332Y 3R O 3.3 0.09 3000
FACM28H-182YI.JRO 1.8 0.05 I.JOOO
TECHNICAL INFORMATION CIRCUIT MAP
36.0
Max
4.0±0.5
30.52 Max
30.5 Max
!o.ao□ 1!±0.1 o
30.5 Max
Marking
4 3
r----=�
26.0
3 Max
4.0k-J
r--2 311
0.B0DIA±0.1 o-lJ-
"V" Type
3 4
"H" Type
Dimensions in mm
Tolerance: .X ±0.50
.XX ±0.25
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
COMMON-MODE FILTER
INDUCTOR
FACM35V&H SERIES
FEATURES:
Reted voltage[V):85 to 265VAC,50/60Hz.
lnsulation resistance:l□OmY M in at 5000C.
Tu rns ratio: N 1: N 2=1: 1±2%.
Test Frequency R esponse:l□KHz,l□OmV.
H i-P ot: P ri-S ec: 1500VA a c/3mA /2S econd.
O perating temperature range: -I.J0 °C to +105 °c.
Lemperature R ise:50°C Max.
AII parts meet RO HS compliance.
Weight:approximately 6 5g.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance D.C.Resistance
Number [mH)Min (O) Typ at 20°c
FA CM 35V-333Y 1R 5 33 O.I.J2
FA CM 35V-223Y1R 8 22 0.30
FAC M35V-183Y2R O 18 0.23
FAC M35V-153Y2R 2 15 0.21
FAC M35V-123Y2R 5 12 0.17
FAC M35V-103Y2R7 10 0.13
FA CM 35V-822Y 3R 3 8.2 0.10
FA CM 35V-562Y 3R 5 5.6 0.08
FACM35V-I.J72YI.JRO I.J.7 0.06
Rated
current
(mA)
1500
1800
2000
2200
2500
2700
3300
3500
I.JOOO
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:
CM 35 V 1 03 Y 2 R7
a b e -d- e -f -
a: seri es name
b: P roduct dirne nsions
c: è/ fis to the verti ca I form, 'H' is to the ho rizo nta I fa rm
d: lnductance Value(l□l: l□OuH ;102;1000uH ;103: l□OOOuH)
e:minimumvalue
f: Rate d curre nt[OR 2: O. 2A ;lR 2;1. 2A ;l□R 2: 12A)
Part lnductance D.C.Resistance
Rated
current
Number [mH)Min (O J Typ at 20°c
(mA)
FA CM 35H-333Y 1R 5 33 O.I.J2 1500
FA CM 35H-223Y1R 8 22 0.30 1800
FACM35H-183Y2RO 18 0.23 2000
FACM35H-153Y2R2 15 0.21 2200
FACM35H-123Y2R5 12 0.17 2500
FA CM 35H-103Y 2R 7 10 0.13 2700
FA CM 35H-822Y 3R 3 8.2 0.10 3300
FA CM 35H-562Y 3R 5 5.6 0.08 3500
FACM35H-I.J72YI.JRO I.J.7 0.06 I.JOOO
TECHNICAL INFORMATION CIRCUIT MAP
37.0 Max
4 3
Marking
"V" Type
3 4
"H" Type
Dimensions in mm
Tolerance: .X ±0.50
.XX ±0.25
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US